Power Grid Corporation of India

FPO Fact Sheet

Sharekhan Ltd

A-206, Phoenix House, 2nd Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013, India.

Issue details

Issue opens : November 09, 2010

Issue closes : For QIB category,

November 11, 2010

: For retail and HNI categories,

November 12, 2010

Issue size : 841,768,246 shares

Face value : Rs10 each

Break-up of public offer

QIB’s portion : 50%

Retail portion : 35%

Non-institutional portion : 15%

Price band : Rs85-90 per share

Issue size : Rs7,155-7,576 crore

Discount to retail investor : 5% on price band

Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd (PGCIL), a government

owned leading transmission utility company, is coming with

a public offering of 84.2 crore equity shares of Rs10 each.

This includes a reservation of 33.9 lakh equity shares for its

employees. The offering would constitute 18.2% of the paid-

up capital of the company. The government holding will

Visit us at www.sharekhan.com November 09, 2010

Shareholding pattern

Particulars Pre-offer Post-offer

No of shares  % shareholding  No of shares  % shareholding

President of India 3,634,908,335 86.4 3,214,024,212 69.4

Institutions 308,684,960 7.3 727,874,283 15.7

Public and others 259,150,471 6.2 678,339,794 14.7

Employees 6,097,464 0.1 9,487,064 0.2

Total 4,208,841,230 100.0 4,629,725,353 100.0

reduce to 69.4% post-issue from 86.4% presently. Retail

investors and employees will get equity shares at a 5%

discount to the final issue price.

Object of the issue

The issue comprises a fresh issue by the company and an

offer for sale by the selling shareholder.

The offer for sale

The object of the offer for sale is to carry out the

disinvestment of 420,884,123 equity shares by the selling

shareholder. PGCIL will not receive any of the proceeds from

the offer for sale.

The fresh issue

The objects of the fresh issue are to:

a) To meet the capital requirements for the implementation